Senator Robert Myers

Alaska State Legislature

Session Address:

Alaska State Capitol, Rm. 510 Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182 Phone: (907) 465-3719 Toll Free: (877) 465-3719



Interim Address:

1292 Sadler Way, Ste. 340 Fairbanks, Alaska 99701-3172

Phone: (907) 451-2157

Senate District B

SB 190 Ver. I - Sponsor Statement

Extending the Regulatory Commission of Alaska

"An Act extending the termination date of the Regulatory Commission of Alaska; and providing for an effective date."

The Senate Bill 190 extends the termination date of the Regulatory Commission of Alaska (RCA) until June 30, 2027.

The Regulatory Commission of Alaska is an independent, quasi-judicial regulatory body that was formed by the legislature in 1999 to replace the Alaska Public Utilities Commission. The RCA is charged with regulating public utilities and pipeline services. Regulation is accomplished by certifying qualified providers and ensuring they provide safe and adequate services and facilities at just and reasonable rates, terms, and conditions.

Staff Contact: Dawson Mann (907) 465-3719